Docket No. E015/S-18-___
Exhibit A

Page 1 of 1

PUBLIC DOCUMENT
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED

Docket No. E015/S-18-___
Exhibit B

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. E015/S-18-___
Exhibit B

Page 2 of 2

December 31,
2017 Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $98,915 $98,915
Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance) 135,065 135,065
Inventories - Net 95,932 95,932
Prepayments and Other 37,576 37,576

Total Current Assets 367,488 367,488

Property, Plant and Equipment - Net 3,822,434 3,822,434

Investments 171,791 171,791

Other Assets 718,306 718,306

Sub Total Assets 5,080,019 5,080,019

Net Change in Assets 692,817 692,817

TOTAL ASSETS $5,080,019 $692,817 $5,772,836

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable $136,313 $136,313
Accrued Taxes 50,030 50,030
Accrued Interest 17,593 17,593
Long-Term Debt Due Within One Year 64,098 64,098
Other Current Liabilities 83,232 83,232

Total Current Liabilities 351,266 351,266

Long-Term Debt 1,439,152 376,000 1,815,152

Deferred Income Taxes 230,526 230,526
Other Liabilities 990,833 990,833

Total Liabilities 3,011,777 376,000 3,387,777

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common Stock 1,401,381 342,000 1,743,381
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (22,554) 0 (22,554)
Retained Earnings 689,415 (25,183) 664,232

Total Shareholders' Equity 2,068,242 316,817 2,385,059

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $5,080,019 $692,817 $5,772,836

ALLETE, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2017 AND PRO FORMA
Thousands - Unaudited

Docket No. E015/S-18-___
Exhibit C

Page 1 of 2

Thousands

Asset Additions $692,817
Cash $692,817

To record the increase in asset additions.

Cash $342,000
Common stock $342,000

To record the sale of an estimated 5,261,538 shares of common stock at $65.00 per share.

Retained earnings $11,786
Cash $11,786

To record additional dividends on common stock at the current annual rate of $2.24.

Cash $376,000
Long-term debt $376,000

To record the sale of $376,000,000 of long-term debt, consisting of long-term bonds and bank
loans at an estimated rate of 5.00%.

Retained earnings $13,397
Cash $13,397

To record the decrease in net income by the adjustments shown on the income statement.

Note: Any interest or dividend rate expressed in the pro forma data is for illustrative purposes only and is NOT intended to
represent the actual dividend or interest rate that Company's Securities will bear when issued.

ALLETE, Inc.
Entries Giving Effect To The Proposed

Transactions On The Balance Sheet

Docket No. E015/S-18-___
Exhibit C

Page 2 of 2

December 31,
2017 Adjustments Pro Forma

OPERATING REVENUE $1,419,258 $1,419,258

OPERATING EXPENSES
Fuel, Purchased Power and Gas - Utility 396,841 396,841
Transmission Services - Utility 71,230 71,230
Cost of Sales - Non-utility 147,772 147,772
Operating and Maintenance 339,870 339,870
Depreciation and Amortization 177,488 177,488
Taxes Other than Income 56,923 56,923
Other (663) (663)

Total Operating Expenses 1,189,461 1,189,461

OPERATING INCOME 229,797 229,797

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest Expense (67,840) (18,800) (86,640)
Other 24,937 24,937

Total Other Income (Expense) (42,903) (18,800) (61,703)

INCOME BEFORE
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST AND INCOME TAXES 186,894 (18,800) 168,094

LESS: INCOME TAX EXPENSE 14,688 (5,403) 9,285

NET INCOME 172,206 (13,397) 158,809

LESS: NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST IN SUBSIDIARIES 0 0

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO ALLETE $172,206 ($13,397) $158,809

ALLETE, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2017 AND PRO FORMA

In Thousands - Unaudited

Docket No. E015/S-18-___
Exhibit D

Page 1 of 2

Thousands

Interest Expense ($18,800)
Interest on an estimated $376,000,000 of long-term borrowing at an estimated 5.00% rate.

Income Tax Credit $3,561
Decrease in federal income taxes as a result of increase in interest charges calculated at a 18.94% tax rate.

Income Tax Credit $1,842
Decrease in state income taxes as a result of increase in interest charges calculated at a 9.8% tax rate.

Net adjustment (decrease) ($13,397)

Note: Any interest or dividend rate expressed in the pro forma data is for illustrative purposes only and is NOT intended
to represent the actual dividend or interest rate that Company's Securities will bear when issued.

ALLETE, Inc.
Entries Giving Effect To The Proposed
Transactions On The Income Statement

Docket No. E015/S-18-___
Exhibit D

Page 2 of 2

December 31,
2017 Adjustments Pro Forma

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income $172,206 ($13,397) $158,809
Allowance for Funds Used During Construction - Equity (1,153) (1,153)
Loss (Income) from Equity Investments, Net of Dividends (3,247) (3,247)
Change in Fair Value of Contingent Consideration (663) (663)
Deferred Fuel Adjustment Clause Write-off 19,504 19,504
Loss (Gain) on Sale of Investments and Property, Plant and Equipment 407 407
Depreciation Expense 171,909 171,909
Amortization of Power Purchase Agreements (23,614) (23,614)
Amortization of Other Intangible Assets and Other Assets 10,191 10,191
Deferred Income Tax Expense 14,356 14,356
Share-Based and ESOP Compensation Expense 6,596 6,596
Defined Benefit Pension and Other Postretirement Benefit Expense 10,066 10,066
Bad Debt Expense 782 782
Provision for Interim Rate Refund 32,300 32,300
Changes in Operating Assets and Liabilities 0

Accounts Receivable (7,953) (7,953)
Inventories 11,922 11,922
Prepayments and Other Current Assets (5,294) (5,294)
Accounts Payable (7,535) (7,535)
Other Current Liabilities 1,797 1,797

Cash Contributions to Defined Benefit Pension Plans (1,649) (1,649)
Other Assets 33,728 33,728
Other Liabilities (31,721) (31,721)

Cash from Operating Activities 402,935 (13,397) 389,538

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from Sale of Available-for-sale Securities 10,111 10,111
Payments for Purchase of Available-for-sale Securities (8,600) (8,600)
Acquisition of Subsidiaries - Net of Cash Acquired (18,458) (18,458)
Investment in ATC (7,758) (7,758)
Changes to Other Investments 2,917 2,917
Additions to Property, Plant and Equipment (208,495) (208,495)
Proceeds from Sale of Property, Plant and Equipment 1,317 1,317
Asset Additions 0 (692,817) (692,817)

Cash for Investing Activities (228,966) (692,817) (921,783)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from Issuance of Common Stock 85,907 342,000 427,907
Proceeds from Issuance of Long-Term Debt 131,514 376,000 507,514
Changes in Restricted Cash (426) (426)
Changes in Notes Payable 0 0
Repayments of Long-Term Debt (189,580) (189,580)
Acquisition of Non-Controlling Interest 0 0
Acquisition-Related Contingent Consideration Payments (19,753) (19,753)
Other Financing Activities (1,565) (1,565)
Dividends on Common Stock (108,661) (11,786) (120,447)

Cash for Financing Activities (102,564) 706,214 603,650

CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 71,405 0 71,405

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 27,509 27,509

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF PERIOD $98,914 $0 $98,914

ALLETE, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2017 AND PRO FORMA

Thousands - Unaudited

Docket No. E015/S-18-___
Exhibit E

Page 1 of 2

Thousands

Net Income ($13,397)
To record the decrease in net income by the adjustments shown on the income statement.

Asset Additions ($692,817)
To record addtions to assets.

Issuance of Common Stock $342,000
To record the sale of an estimated 5,261,538 shares of common stock at $65.00 per share.

Issuance of Long-Term Debt $376,000
To record the sale of $376,000,000 of long-term debt, consisting of long-term bonds and bank